
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 01.04.2023 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 12:00 End time: 14:17 Spec.: 95 Game No.: 66

Rīgas HS Daugavpils Sporta Skola
2 : 1

(OT)
(0:0, 1:1, 0:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
DRUSEIKS Emīls, KOKINS Oļegs ODIŅŠ Vladislavs, RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 3:29 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 5:17 : 2:48 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 8 5:18 : 6:17 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 GUSEVS Oskars Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DSS  22 JEVSEJEVS Maksims Goalkeeper in

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:29 1:0 RHS EQ 49 SOLOSTEJS Timurs SMIRNOVS Mārcis #45
Pen. 23:06 25:06 RHS  48 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Reinis Holding an opponent

Goal 26:09 1:1 DSS EQ 9 PUMPIŅŠ Maksims DOBROVOĻSKIS Stefans #15, UŽULIS
Artūrs #27

Pen. 38:31 40:31 RHS  5 KOHS Artūrs Cross-checking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 44:00 46:00 DSS  17 PODJAVA Mareks Roughing
Pen. 44:00 46:00 RHS  38 BRIEDIS Oskars Nils Slashing
Pen. 45:30 47:30 DSS  4 ANDREJEVS Daniils Holding an opponent
Pen. 51:46 53:46 RHS  49 SOLOSTEJS Timurs Hooking
Pen. 52:45 54:45 RHS  47 ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs Elbowing
Pen. 54:03 56:03 DSS  4 ANDREJEVS Daniils Tripping
Pen. 58:01 60:01 DSS  26 BARKOVSKIS Edgars Holding an opponent

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 63:46 2:1 RHS EQ 27 AUZIŅŠ Sandis ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs #47
GK 63:46  RHS  1 GUSEVS Oskars Goalkeeper out
GK 63:46  DSS  22 JEVSEJEVS Maksims Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Daugavpils Sporta Skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

1 G GUSEVS Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3 F GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 D SĀRTS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

5 D KOHS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D GRUNDEJS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 D GONTARS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 F LOBAČOVS Daņila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F DUBROVSKIS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F BIEZAIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F AUZIŅŠ Sandis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

35 F KAPURA Rauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

38 D BRIEDIS Oskars Nils 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

40 G BRANTS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 D ĀLUPS Rojs Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

45 F SMIRNOVS Mārcis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

46 D TOVARIŠS Anatolijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

47 F ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

48 F ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

49 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

50 D IĻJUŠINS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

59 F GAVRILOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Daugavpils Sporta Skola (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

4 D ANDREJEVS Daniils 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F PUMPIŅŠ Maksims 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 F DOBROVOĻSKIS Stefans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F PODJAVA Mareks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 G MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 G JEVSEJEVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 D BARKOVSKIS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F UŽULIS Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F NOVIKS Mikus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 D MAINULIS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

86 F BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 D GEIDĀNS Arvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: AGUREIKINS Jurijs

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 14.12.2025 (06:01) LHF_protocol_RHS_DSS_20230401_66_15978.pdf



Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 3 / 3 Document opened: 14.12.2025 (06:01) LHF_protocol_RHS_DSS_20230401_66_15978.pdf

http://www.tcpdf.org

